

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5077/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2010 in CRM No. 3354/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

TETRI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record,anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.Talukdar, Adv.for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Special Leave Petition has been filed against
rejection of anticipatory bail application.

On the facts of the case, we direct that in the
event of arrest, the petitioner be released on bail to the
satisfaction of the trial Court in connection with FIR Case
No. 2 of 2010 dated 4.1.2010 corresponding to GR No. 18/10
at P.S.Asansol, Distt. Burdwan, West Bengal.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master